refunds of employee contributions (4,871,095)   (4,871,095)   -

Administrative expense -   (41,913)   41,913

Proportional differences between County

Courts shares (1,025,139)   (1,118,338)   93,199

   Net Changes 2,658,746   (2,336,763)   4,995,509
Balance at June 30, 2017 97,796,416$   67,554,831$   30,241,585$

Increase (Decrease)

The County’s share of the Miscellaneous Plan determined at June 30, 2017 is 94.1749 percent of the Plan’s total
pension liability and fiduciary net position.  The remaining 5.8251 percent of the Plan’s total pension liability and
fiduciary net position represents the Mono County Superior Court’s share.

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Change in the Discount Rate

The following presents the net pension liability of the County for each Plan, calculated using the discount rate for each
Plan, as well as what the County’s net pension liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1-
percentage point lower or 1-percentage point higher than the current rate:

Miscellaneous Safety Total

6.65% 6.65% 6.65%

Net Pension Liability 42,308,638$   26,408,114$   68,716,752$

Current Discount Rate 7.65% 7.65% 7.65%

Net Pension Liability 30,241,585$   17,440,742$   47,682,327$

1% Increase 8.65% 8.65% 8.65%

Net Pension Liability 20,180,274$   10,079,448$   30,259,722$

1% Decrease

68

COUNTY OF MONO

Notes to the Basic Financial Statements
For the Year Ended June 30, 2017

Detailed information about each pension plan’s fiduciary net position is available in the separately issued CalPERS
financial reports.

For the year ended June 30, 2017, the County recognized pension expense of $789,669. Pension expense represents
the change in the net pension liability during the measurement period, adjusted the deferred recognition of changes in
investment gain/loss, actuarial gain/loss, actuarial assumptions or method, and plan benefits.

At June 30, 2017, the County reported deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to
pensions from the following sources: